

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1841
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10TH DECEMBER, 2015


CONSTRUCTION OF JETTY


1841. SHRI NANA PATOLE:


Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:
पोतप�रवहनमंत्

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct jetty near Dahanu; and

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a)&(b):A Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) has been signed between Jawaharlal

Nehru Port Trust (JNPT) and Maharashtra Maritime Board on 5th June, 2015 for setting up a satellite port project at Vadhavan near Dahanu in Maharashtra.
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